TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skinvera LLC		103/24/2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pyratine LLC	
Street Address:	86 SOUTH NEWPORT DRIVE	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94559	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77426319	AT THE COUNTER
Serial Number:	77426305	ATC
Serial Number:	77635290	HYPO-ACNEGENIC
Serial Number:	77804558	KINEDERM
Serial Number:	77526187	PROCURA
Serial Number:	77526206	PROCURA-ATC
Serial Number:	77723228	PYRATINE
Serial Number:	77161747	PYRATINE-6
Serial Number:	77526164	PYRATINE-XR
Serial Number:	77594141	REFLECTA
Serial Number:	73413111	A
Serial Number:	75274992	AGE DEFIANT
Serial Number:	72291012	ALLERCREME
Serial Number:	73378777	ALLERCREME

900159733 REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0281

Serial Number:	73413105	ALLERCREME
Serial Number:	73672663	HA COMPLEX
Serial Number:	73017502	MAXIDRY
Serial Number:	77977251	PYRATINE-6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)799-5144

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton
Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	372532.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	04/15/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKINVERA LLC NV - AMENDMENT-NV - Secretary of State-#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0282



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Amendment to **Articles of Organization**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

Document Number

20100186533-99

Filing Date and Time

03/24/2010 4:15 PM

Entity Number

E0054602010-2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

1. Name of limited-liability company:
SKINVERA LLC
2. The company is managed by: X Managers OR (check only one box) Members
3. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)*
The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1. thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
"1.: The name of the limited liability company is Pyratine LLC (the "Company")."
The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article 5. thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
"5.: Frank James Massino, President - 86 South Newport Drive, Napa, California 94559."
4. Signature (must be signed by at least one manager or by a managing member):
x Frank Apression
Signature
* 1) If amending company name, it must contain the words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited," or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC" or "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co."

2) If adding managers, provide names and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

RECORDED: 04/15/2010

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 86.221 DLLC Amendment Revised: 3-13-09

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0283**